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R. R. Conners, Director - North American Numbering Plan Administration
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This IL provides industry notification of the introduction of NPA 630 for relief of the 708 NPA.

Lener Informanon [Inelodes safony labaday disclawner (of appticable], ordenng mformaton, ongimaldrs signatee Unformalion )

We have been advised by Amentech that substantial elephone number growth in the Chicago
melropolitan area necessitates the activanon of an addinonal NPA to serve the area. The new NPA,
630, will go into service at 2 a.m. on January 7, 1995 The 630 NPA will be assigned within the
same geographic area where the existing 708 and 312 NPAs are in effect. This method of refief,
called an ewverlay, will be utilized instead of the tadidonal NPA split. Sorme number changes in the
708 NPA will be required as described herein.

Amentcch informs us thar assignment of numbers from the 630 NPA will be madz inttially o
wireless carriers, €.g., pagers and cellular camers, as follows:

»  Beginning January 7, 1993, all cellular phones and pagers curently programmed with the 708
NPA will change to the 630 NPA in a gradual, phased manner,

Also, beginning Janvary 7, 1995, all cellular phones and paging services ordered in the
existing 312 or 708 NPAs will be assigned to the 630 NPA.

« Effective Augost 1, 1994, no 708 NPA phone numbers will be issued for ceilular service,
Customers will be given numbers in adjacent area codes.

Qther services, including wireline services, eventually will be assigned numbers in the 630 NPA.
Dialing procedures will be similar to those in use 1oday:.

*  When calling from one 630 NPA number to another 630 NPA number, dial only the 7-digit
number, 1.¢., NXX + XXX,

«  ‘When calling from a 630 NPA number to a number outside the 630 NPA, dial 1 + NPA +
NXX + XXXX.
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«  YWhen calling from outside 630 NPA to a 630 NPA number, dial 1 + 630 + NXX + XXXX,

«  All gperator assisted calls including credit card, collect, and third party calls will be dialed with
a "Q" prefix and 10 digits, 1.2, 0 + NPA + NXX + XXXX.

The attached map illustrates the 708 and 630 configuration after the overlay. A lisung of the
NXX's that will move from the 708 WNPA to the 630 NPA, including the affected communities, is

also antached.

Test calls to verify routing w the new NPA can be made by calling 1-630-204-1204, effective
immediately, A recorded announcement will indicate that the test call has been successfully

completed.

Cperational questions concemning the overlay and dialing procedure changes may be directed to
Jerry Waller at {414) 523-8822 or Lisa Robertson at (312) 220-2047. Customers needing more
specific information about their celivlar or paging services, e.g., reprogramming of cellular
phones, should contact their cellular or paging service providers.

Copies of this letter are being forwarded to achieve the widest possible industry dismbunan and
may be reproduced for further distribution as needed. Questions concerning the contents of this
letier may be referred to Jim Deak, Belleore, at (201) 740-4594.

(IR o

E. R. Conners
Direcior
North American Numbering Plan Adminisation
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June 24, 19594

Ron Conners

Director — WANP Administration
290 W. Mt . Flesasant Awvenue
REoom 1lB-233

Livingston, WNJ 07033

Ron,

The following is the information you requested on all 70F codes that will
migrate To the new 630 azea code. It includes Type I and Type I1.

HEX Typa I Type I Partial Exchange
201 ® * Riverdale
204 X Worthbrook
2085 X * Morthbrook
206 x * Homewood
207 X Hinsdale
209 X i Farest

210 X * Harveyv

212 X Whealing
214 X Hinsdale
217 = Rosells
LA X * Hinsdale
2210 X Razelle
242 ¥ LaGrange
254 X Rosalle
261 X * Lombard
2514 = Surmit

276 X LaGrange
277 ¥ * Barrington
278 4 Raselle
280 X Northbrook
281 X Morthbrook
284 ;o Foselle
287 X Roselle
302 x Morthbroek
ans x Hoselle
3nps X LaGrange
3098 X Horthbrook
310 X * Roselle
313 X Lasrange
314 x Eczselle
319 x LaGrange
322 x Downers Grove
324 X River Grove
326 X NMorthbrook West
330 X * Roselle
134 . b 4 LaGGrange
337 X Roselle
31 x LaGrange



NXX Type II Type I Partial Exchange

347 = Rosells

348 x LaGrange
363 x Roselle

370 A Korthbrook
373 x Boeelle

376 x Norcthhrook
379 X LaGrange
180 x Fosolle

145 X * Blue Iszland
158 x * Blue Island
399 X LaGrange
104 X Horthorook
408 bt Maywood

412 X Maywood

417 x Horthbrook
42 X Mocehbrook
431 X Roselle

436 X Roselle

440 x Lat:randge
4154 X Morthbrook
461 X Morthbrook
471 X Fosells

4765 X Latzrange
485 X x Blue Island
4490 X x Fogelle

154 X * Cakx Lawn
494 4 Boselle

2Nz X Wheeling
504 e LaGrange
508 K * Arlingtan HES
207 x Roselle

508 bt LaGrange
51z bt * Downers Grove
514 bt LaGrange
517 A . Roselle

a2l149 X * Roselle

522 e * Lihertyville
525 X Rozelle

L28 X Hinsdale
533 ¥ Horthioook
236 X Roselle

sS4z X Roselle

=1=)- A Rozelle

360 X * COak Forest South
SE1 * Horthbrook
565 = Roselle

567 A LaGrangse
569 X Horbhbrook
80 X Dundee

592 x Mocthbroook
a1 X LaGrange
603 x Roselle

603 X Roselle

606 X LaGrange
609 X Foselle

&10 x : Roselle

612 x Roselle
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621
624
626
638
641
42
6473
44
644
650
651
654
BEd
€61
684
GBE
633
654
701
702
703
TRE
707
709
710
712
721
722
721
732
738
744
50
751
TE3
760
762
764
T&7
372
791
7894
801
BEO4
gas
807
g1z
b14
817
219
822
B2e
82H
8§29
d43
846
857

Type II
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Exchange
Rosell
Morthbrook
Raselle
LaGrange
LaGrange
Rasells
Hinsdale
LaGrange
Morchbrook
Roselle
Horthbrook
Worthbrook
LaGrange
2ak Park
LaGrange
Cak Brook
Northbhraok
Horchhraaok
LaGrange
Morchbrook
Rosells
Hinadale
Foselle
Northbraok
Chigcage His
LaG:range
LaGrange
Northhrook
Hinsdale
LaGrange
Marthbrook
LaGrangs
Rozelle
LaGrange
Rozelle
Morthbrook
LaGrange
Schaumburg
Rogelle
Fogselle
HNorthbrook
Morthbhrook
Hinsdale
Burora Main
Roselle
Wheeling
Romselle
LaGrange
Roselle
Morthbrook
Hinsdale
Hinsdale
Roselle
Rinsdale

Downers Grove

Hosaelle
LaGrange
Tak Lawn
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RN “ LaGrarge
877 X * Harvey

8RO x Willoworesh
8B1 X Northbrook
AR4 b4 * Rosalle
885 X . Roselle
gas X LaGrangs
ago X Horthbrook
au9 x Boselle
9al X Morthbrook
anz X Wheoling
03 X Whesling
qG0e x Hinsdale
209 bt Wheeling
912 X Hinsdale
917 X Rozelle
521 o Summit

922 X * Homewood
827 X LaGrange
938 ¥ LaGrange
R X NMorthbrook
944 x MNaorthhrook
o5l x Northhrook
G353 ® * Lombard
G954 X * Hinsdale
962 e LaGrange
470 X * Mondelein
475 b4 Morcnbrook
a7 % Rozelle
544 ¥ LaGrange
937 b Ecselle
N X LaGrange
aBs X Northbrook
902 X Northbrock
994 X LaGrange
9596 = Morthbrook
9497 X Fozelle
9a9 X River Graowve

*Spge other list for the breakdown of the thousands blocks for thess
prefixes,

If you have any gquestions regarding the above information, please fesl free to
call me on 414-523-B82%.

Jorry Waller



